Transfer Gear Pumps
KF 4/125...KF 6/730
with magnetic coupling
®
Construction
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4/125...KF 6/730 with magnetic coupling
1 Housing
2 Flange mounting cover

KRACHT CORP. · 8600 S Wilkinson Way Unit A · Perrysburg, OH 43551 · USA · P +1 419 874 1007 · F +1 419 874 1006 · pumps@krachtcorp.com · www.krachtcorp.com 5
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4/125...KF 6/730 with magnetic coupling
Type Key
KF 4/ 125 G 1 0 B N 0 0 7 D P 60/ 304 - DKF4 U 04 - MSB 75/10 A 1 - 250
Coupling size
Pressure setting ranges
pv1 pv2
04  2 ... 4 bar / 29 ... 58 psi
08  4 ... 8 bar /  58 ... 116 psi
16  8 ...16 bar / 116 ... 232 psi
25 16 ... 25 bar / 232 ... 363 psi
Housing materials and
seal (cast iron)
U DKF with O-ring groove
Size
4 / 5 / 6
Special ID Nr.
Gasket numbers for magnetic couplings
60 EPDM seals without flushing
61 FKM seals without flushing
62 CR seals with flushing
63 FEP seals without flushing
65 FKM seals with flushing
66 HNBR seals without flushing
67 HNBR seals with flushing
Type of gearing
P Helical gears
Housing material and plain bearing
D EN-GJL-250 with multicomponent plain bearing bushes
V EN-GJS-400-15 with multicomponent plain bearing bushes
Construction code
(specified by Kracht)
End cover
A for direction of rotation 1 or 2
0 without end cover (e.g. in the case of valve fitting)
2. Shaft end (drive throug)
0 without
Shaft end (drive)
N straight shaft end
with outboard bearing
Construction of
housing and
mounting surface
B Housing with flanged
connections
Mounting
equipment
0 without
Direction of
rotation
1 clockwise
2 counterclocksise
Flange mounting version
G KF 4
H KF5/KF6
Nom. displacement
KF 4 125 / 150 / 180
KF 5 200 / 250 / 315
KF 6 400 / 500 / 630 / 730
Size
4 / 5 / 6
Product name
Motor flange
250 external diameter
(in mm)
Max. permitted
pressure in the split case
1 16 bar / 232 psi
2 25 bar / 363 psi
3 40 bar / 580 psi
1K 16 bar / 232 psi (ceramic)
Max. temperature of
the magnetic coupling